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COC in Computer Hardware & Maintenance                

Academic Year-2022-2023 
Notice 

Date:1/08/2022 
 

This is to inform all the students of Professional 
Department are hereby informed that the Department is going 
to conduct COC course in ‘Computer Hardware & 
Maintenance’, Academic Year-2022-23 from 4th Aug. 2022 to 
30th Dec. 2022. Students, who are interested in joining this 
course, should give their name to Mr.S.S.Patil. The certificate 
will be awarded only on the completion of the course. 
 
 
 
 
Co-Ordinator   HOD   Principal 
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COC in Computer Hardware & Maintenance                

Academic Year-2022-2023 
Faculty List  

Sr. 
No 

Name Qualification Designation 
1 Mr. Sandip S. Patil M.Sc. (Computer), 

Hardware and Network Course Teacher  
2 Mr.P.S.Sawant BA, PGDCA 

Hardware and Network Course Lab Assistant 
3 Mr.N.A.Gaikwad B.A.(Appearing)  Peon 

 
TIME TABLE 

SR. 
No Time Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

1 
09:00 

To 
10:00 

 
COC 

Theory 
 

 
 

COC 
Theory 

 
COC 

Theory 
 

 
 

COC 
Theory 

 

2 
09:00 

To 
10:15 

 
 
 

 
Practical 

Batch 
B1 B2 

  
Practical 

Batch 
B1 B2 

 

3 
02:45 

To 
04:00 

 
 
 

 
Practical 

Batch 
B3 B4 

  
Practical 

Batch 
B3 B4 
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COC in Computer Hardware & Maintenance                

Academic Year-2022-2023 
Board of Studies (BOS) 

1) Prin. Dr. R. S. Salunkhe: Chairman (Principal, AC S College Palus) 

2) Mr.S.S.Patil        : Co-Ordinator of COC 

3) Mr.Sandip S. Pati    : Co-Ordinator of COC in Hardware and Maintenance 

4)Mr.Kailas Sawant     : Owner of Ultimate Computer 

5) Mr.P.S.Sawamt         : Member (ACS College, Palus) 
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      COC Course in Computer Hardware & Maintenance                
Academic Year-2022-2023 

Nature of course: 
This Course is introduced in graduate studies duration.  This is 

considered as a subject in graduation course. There will be Two papers 
called paper I, paper II in this course.  While studying these papers theory 
and practical regarding the chapters will be completed. This covers all the 
required knowledge.  
Introduction: 

While completing graduation a student gets knowledge of the 
subject.  After graduation he needs to literate himself with extra computer 
knowledge including computer hardware and maintenance.  This course is 
introduced to make students aware of computer hardware and maintenance 
while they are studying. So that the students eligibility will be competitive in 
race of employment after graduation. 

  Objectives: 
The course aims to imparting a computer knowledge and practice 

  covering of all aspects of computer uses. 
The main objectives of the course are- 
1)  To produce skills of computer hardware and maintenance utilities. 

Student can be a good computer hardware engineer by completing this  
course. 

2)  To make expert in computer hardware and maintenance. 
Study of computer hardware covers all the essential part of computer 
assembling and dissembling which has lots of drawback in it 

3)  To create Computer maintenance expert. 
By being aware of all the computer hardware and software 
troubleshooting the student will be a excellent computer maintenance 
expert. 
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Skills to be produced: 
1) The knowledge of Computer hardware is beneficial to assemble and 

dissemble the computer easily. 
2) Knowledge of troubleshooting of computer hardware and software is for 

providing good maintenance support for any type of computers. 
3) Computer maintenance is the need of the growing computerized world to 

improve the speed of computer and for better computer work. 
Self Employment: 
After completion of graduation with this course you don’t have to run after  the  
job  opportunities,  the  opportunity  will  come  to  you.  This is a great  
achievements in the life that to have a job as soon as you becomes a graduate. 
Market will call you for being      11)  A Hardware Engineer 

2)  A Computer Hardware Instructor 
3)  A Computer Maintenance Engineer. 
4)   Lab Assistant for computer Department and many more still 
left.  

Eligibility:H.S.C. with at least 2nd class of stream. 
Teaching Staff: 
 Well qualified experts in hardware sector and lectures having 
qualification like M.C.A, M.Sc. B.E. (IT), BE. (Computer). 

Workload:-  
Theory 20  Periods 
Practical 28 Periods 
TToottaall 4488 PPeerriiooddss 

 Nature of question paper 
Sr. Particular Marks 
1 Paper   I Based on Theory Paper I 50 
2 Paper  II Based on Practical Paper I 50 
  Total 100 Marks 

 
 



 
Course Name : Certificate Course In Computer Hardware and 
Maintenance. 
 
 Duration  : 48 Periods Course Content 

Paper I  
Chapter 

No. Particular 

1 

Computer - an introduction, Understanding Computer  & It’s 
Components   
History, Characteristics of computer, Evaluation computers, Generations, 
Types- Analog, digital, personal etc., and its features, architecture of 
computer – control unit, ALU, memory, input / output etc 

2 
 

Input devices , Output Device 
Keyboard, mouse-types of mouse, scanner, touch screen, barcode reader, 
joystick.Computer Monitor – CRT, LCD, Display cards, Printer – laser 
printer, inkjet, dot metrics.  

3 

Processor and memory 
               CPU design, performance and analysis, CPU operation, clock rate, 
CPU socket, Types of CPU- Pentium processor, Intel Pentium – Intel dual 
core, multi core 
Memory      Types of memory- RAM, ROM, EPROM, etc., cache memory. 
Flash memory. 

4 
Booting of process       
BIOS, BIOS Setup programs,POST,POSTsequence,system faults, 
CMOS,motherboard problem diagnosis, error running windows, OS & it’s 
installation.  

5 

Troubleshooting PC problems, 
Troubleshooting PC problems, troubleshooting software problems, 
troubleshooting computer hardware problems, troubleshooting peripherals 
problems. 
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6 
Mother board  
Concept of mother board and its types, mother board form factor  

7 
Storage device Concept storage device and types, CD, DVD, HDD, 
Removable Device, USB storage, Mass storage device. 

8 
Introduction to Software 
Introduction software, Types of software, introduction of MS-Office, 
Installation, Application Software and computer utilities software. 

9 

Computer Assemble & Disassemble     
 Computer Hardware, Study of all hardware parts, How to Assemble a 
PC, CMOS setup, creating a Bootable Floppies, Installing New 
Motherboard, SMPS, RAM & upgrade the CPU cabinet. How to use FDISK 
& Format commands, Installation of various OS & software. 

10 

Computer Network Basic Concepts:- 
Definition of Computer Network ,Components of CN (elements of a 
communication system – sender, receiver and medium Data Transmission) 
Goals of CN ,modes – Simplex, Half Duplex, Full Duplex Data . 
Transmission Media – wire pairs, Co-axial cable, Microwave System, 
Communication Satellite, Optical fiber Definition of networking, Types of 
networking – LAN, MAN, WAN ,Classification of CN based on transmission 
techniques-Broadcast,Multicast,Unicast. 
Network Topologies - BUS, Ring, Star, Mesh and Hybrid 

  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Lab Practicals 
Lab course I 

 based on paper I  
Sr No. Particular 

1 Demonstration of Hardware of personal computer 
2 Computer assembling and dissembling 
3 Troubleshooting of PC(RAM , SMPS, CMOS setup, motherboard etc) 
4 BIOS setup, Boot sequence, , CMOS Setup detection. 
5 bootable CD creation 
6 Operating system Installation - Windows XP , Windows 7, Linux Etc. 
9 Mother board driver installation. Like audio, video, display etc 
10 Installation of software ms-office , Applications Software & utility Software 
11 Installation and Troubleshooting of printer Dot matrix , Inkjet ,laser 
12 Installation of Antivirus & updating with proper file 
13 Demonstration of command line user interface DOS commands 
14 Hard disk  formatting , partitioning and disk drive mapping, dual booting 
15 Card identification , installing and configuring  TV tuner  card 
16  Scanner installation , Web camera installation 
17 Backup and restore the data 
18 Create node and connect it to server including crimping. 
19 Installation of windows server 2008  
20 Show demonstration of creation of new domain. 
 
 
 
 
 
 



COC Course in Computer Hardware & 
Maintenance                

Academic Year-2022-2023 
                                           Student List 
 

Sr.No. Roll 
Call Student Name Batch 

 1 223701 Ansari Sanika Sagir B1 
 2 223702 

Babaleshwar Dhanashri 
Ravindra B1 

 3 223703 Bate Priyanka Mahadev B1 
 4 223704 Borkar Sumit Dhanaji B1 
 5 223705 Chavan Aditya Ravindra B1 
 6 223706 Chavan Sujit Sahebrao B1 
 7 223707 Chendage Pramod Dilip B1 
 8 223708 Desai Yashraj Vinod B1 
 9 223709 Gadache Ankita Dhanajay B1 
 10 223710 Gavade Pruthviraj Sachin B1 
 11 223711 Godase Sourabh Jaywant B1 
 12 223712 Jadhav Achyut Madhukar B1 
 13 223713 Jadhav Darshan Vijay B1 
 14 223714 Jadhav Prachi Rajesh B1 
 15 223715 Jadhav Rushikesh Shashikant B1 
 16 223716 Jagtap Akshay Sanjay B1 
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 17 223717 Kadam Atharv Krushant B1 
 18 223718 Kalawant Riyaj Jamir B1 
 19 223719 Kalbage Anushka Nitin B1 
 20 223720 Khairatkhan Sahil Bashir B1 
 21 223721 Kharade Riya Sanjay B1 
 22 223722 Kharage Trupti Narendra B1 
 23 223723 Khatavkar Atharv Ajinkya B1 
 24 223724 Kolekar Adarsh Ashok B1 
 25 223725 Koli Rohan Sadashiv B1 
 26 223726 Kumbhar Yash Pandurang B1 
 

27 223728 Lad Sanika Santosh B1 
 

28 223729 Mali Renuka Sidram B2 
 

29 223730 Mali Shubham Shashikant B2 
 

30 223731 Mali Tushar Vijay B2 
 

31 223732 Mane Neha Anil B2 
 

32 223733 Mane Omkar Dhondiram B2 
 

33 223735 Mane Vikas Shivaji B2 
 

34 223736 Mohite Vaishnavi Hanmant B2 
 

35 223738 More Vishwajeet Shankar B2 
 

36 223739 Mulla Saniya Nasir B2 
 

37 223740 Nalawade Sakshi Maruti B2 
 

38 223741 Nikam Siddhesh Sunil B2 
 

39 223742 Patil Aditya Sanjay B2 
 

40 223743 Patil Anjali Maruti B2 
 

41 223744 Patil Aparna Khashaba B2 
 

42 223745 Patil Dhanraj Chandrakant B2 
 

43 223746 Patil Ganesh Chandrakant B2 
 

44 223747 Patil Harshad Santosh B2 
 

45 223748 Patil Mohini Dhananjay B2 
 

46 223749 Patil Pallavi Vilas B2 
 

47 223750 Patil Pooja Jalindar B2 
 

48 223751 Patil Rahul Shivaji B2 
 

49 223752 Patil Rushikesh Ramesh B2 
 

50 223753 Patil Sakshi Jagannath B2 
 

51 223754 Patil Shivtej Nivas B2 



 
52 223755 Patil vaishnavi Maruti B2 

 
53 223756 Patil Vishal Yashwant B2 

 
54 223757 Patil Vishwajit suresh B2 

 
55 223758 Pawar Ashish sandip B2 

 
56 223759 Pawar Omkar Pravin B3 

 
57 223760 Pawar Pruthviraj Krishnat B3 

 
58 223761 Pawar vaishnavi Sachin B3 

 
59 223762 Pore Adinath Satish B3 

 
60 223763 Pudale Rushikesh Laxman B3 

 
61 223764 Rade Sakshi Sunil  B3 

 
62 223766 Sankpal Akash Suryakant B3 

 
63 223767 Sawant Shrenik Dhananjay B3 

 
64 223768 Sawant Shubham Shantanu B3 

 
65 223769 Sawant Sumit Vidhyadhar B3 

 
66 223770 Shinde Asmita Kisan B3 

 
67 223771 Shinde Om Prabhakar B3 

 
68 223772 Shinde Rohit Rajendra B3 

 
69 223773 Shinde Rohit Sanjay B3 

 
70 223774 Shinde Sanika Popat B3 

 
71 223775 Shinde Shravani Anandrao B3 

 
72 223776 Shinde Shubham Santosh B3 

 
73 223777 Shirke Atharv Chintamani B3 

 
74 223778 Suryawanshi Shweta Pratap B3 

 
75 223779 Thorat Ashutosh Balaso B3 

 
76 223780 Thorat Rajvardhan Sandesh B3 

 
77 223781 Waghmode Sayali Sanjay B3 

 
78 223782 Yadav Pranav Pandurang B3 

 
79 223783 Yadav Rohini Prakash B3 

 
80 223784 Yadav Rohit Tanaji B3 

 
81 223785 Yadav Vaishnavi Pradip  B3 

 
82 223786 Zure Uttam Arjun B3 

 
83 223787 Patil Vighnesh Hanmant B4 

 
84 223788 Jadhav Harshada Khanderao B4 

 
85 223789 Pawar Sanket Sandip B4 

 
86 223790 Patil Nikhil Dadaso B4 

 
87 223791 Pawar Aniket Ankush B4 

 
88 223792 Patil Sanika Ramchandra B4 

 
89 223793 Bhandari Ranjit Sahadev B4 



 
90 223794 More Akash Sudhir  B4 

 
91 223795 Marale Shreya Vilas  B4 

 
92 223796 Gaikwad Sahil Suresh  B4 

 
93 223797 Pansare Ankita Parshuram B4 

 
94 223798 Tate Prajwal Sunildatta B4 

 
95 223799 Shinde Pushkar Sitaram B4 

 
96 223800 Lad Sanika Kisan  B4 

 
97 223801 Gaikwad Prathmesh Vijaykumar  B4 

 
98 223802 Patil vaishnavi Dhanaji  B4 

 
99 223803 Jadhav Supriya Shashikant  B4 

 
100 223804 Dhaingade Suprit Dilip B4 

 
101 223805 Mane Sakshi Bharat  B4 

 
102 223806 Sapkal Uday Santosh  B4 

 
103 223807 Patil Rajesh Suresh  B4 

 
104 223808 Salunkhe Avinash Sampat  B4 

 
105 223809 Patil Prashant Subhash B4 

 
106 223810 Patil Satyajeet Ananda B4 

 
107 223811 Deokule Rasika Vijay  B4 

 
108 223812 Mali Snehal Narayan B4 

 
109 223813 Olekar Pallavi Vilas  B4 

 
110 223814 Shendge Nikhil Namdev B4 
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COC in Computer Hardware & Maintenance                

Academic Year-2022-2023 
Notice 

All the students of COC in Computer Hardware and Maintenance 
informed that exam will be conducted on dated 3rd Feb 2023 and 4th 
Feb 2023. Exam time table as follows. 

Sr. 
No. 

Date Practical Time Marks 
1 3/2/2023 Practical Paper I 11:00am To 1:00 pm 50 

2 4/2/2023 Practical Paper II 10:00am To 2:00 pm 50 
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SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR 
COC Examination, Feb/March 2020 Career Oriented Course in Computer Hardware & Maintenance 

Paper-I 
Date: -03/02/2023                                     Time: 2 hours            Marks:50                    11:00 – 1:00 
 
Q.1. Choose the correct alternatives.    20 Marks 
1. Computer is ---------------- device 

a) Electronics  b) Mechanical  c) None of these 
2. Vacuum Tube is included in ----------------- generation computer. 

a) First   b) Second   c) Third 
3. Total generations of Computer is -------- 

a) Two   b) Three   c) Five 
4.  ----------- is not input device 

a) Scanner   b) Keyboard           c) Printer   
5. ------------ is translator program in High level language. 

a) Assembler  b) Compiler        c) Translator 
6. ----------------- is physical part of computer system. 

 a) Hardware  b) Software   c) None of these 
7. LAN stands for -------------------. 

a) Local Area Network b) Laud Area Network c) None of these 
8. RAM stands for -------------------. 

a) Read Access Memory b) Random Access Memory c)None of these 
9. ROM stands for ------------------. 

a) Read Optimal Memory  b) Read Only Memory  c)None of these 
10. Assembler is used in ------------- language. 

a) Assembly Language    b) Machine Language c)Middle Level  
Language 
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Q.2. Explain any two.       20 Marks 

1. What is Computer? Explain characteristics of Computer. 
2. Draw a block diagram Computer. Explain each of the unit. 
3. What is Computer Generation? Explain Computer Generation in 

detail. 
 
Q.3. Explain any two.        20 Marks 

1. Explain High level language with it's advantages & disadvantages. 
2. What is Input device? Explain any two input devices. 
3. What is Operating System? Explain Types of OS? 

 
Q.4. Explain any two.         
                                               *** Best of Luck *** 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                                                                                                                                                                  SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR 
COC Examination, Feb/March 2020 Career Oriented Course in Computer Hardware & Maintenance 

Paper-II Practical  
Date: - 04/02/2023                                              Time: 4 hours            Marks:50                                     10:00 – 2:00 
 
Instructions: 

1. Solve only TWO questions  
2. Each question carries 20 marks of which 10 marks are for work and 

10 marks for actual output.  
3. Time Distribution: 120 minutes for paper work, 90 minutes for 

computer work and 30 minutes for Viva. 
4. 10 marks are reserved for viva. 

 
Q.1] Install XP Operating System & Create Your name User  
                                             OR 
Q.1] Install Linux Operating System virtually using Applications Software’s? 
 
Q.2] Configure Straight & Cross Cable and also check the Connectivity? 
     OR 
Q.2] make a Bootable CD using Software’s? 

 
               *** Best of Luck *** 
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         COC in Computer Hardware & Maintenance                

Academic Year-2022-2023 
Result 

Sr.
No. Roll Call Student Name PAPE

R I 
PAPE
R II 

TOTA
L % GRAD

E 
1 223701 Ansari Sanika Sagir 73 78 151 75.5 A 

2 223702 
Babaleshwar Dhanashri 
Ravindra 98 85 183 91.5 O 

3 223703 Bate Priyanka Mahadev 99 88 187 93.5 O 
4 223704 Borkar Sumit Dhanaji 80 85 165 82.5 A+ 
5 223705 Chavan Aditya Ravindra 96 92 188 94 O 
6 223706 Chavan Sujit Sahebrao 80 85 165 82.5 A+ 
7 223707 Chendage Pramod Dilip 70 75 145 72.5 A 
8 223708 Desai Yashraj Vinod 93 89 182 91 O 
9 223709 Gadache Ankita Dhanajay 76 81 157 78.5 A 
10 223710 Gavade Pruthviraj Sachin 88 92 180 90 A+ 
11 223711 Godase Sourabh Jaywant 86 88 174 87 A+ 
12 223712 Jadhav Achyut Madhukar 85 89 174 87 A+ 
13 223713 Jadhav Darshan Vijay AB AB AB AB AB 
14 223714 Jadhav Prachi Rajesh 72 78 150 75 A 
15 223715 Jadhav Rushikesh Shashikant AB AB AB AB AB 
16 223716 Jagtap Akshay Sanjay 94 89 183 91.5 O 
17 223717 Kadam Atharv Krushant 70 75 145 72.5 A 
18 223718 Kalawant Riyaj Jamir 93 78 171 85.5 A+ 
19 223719 Kalbage Anushka Nitin 96 82 178 89 A+ 
20 223720 Khairatkhan Sahil Bashir 73 78 151 75.5 A 
21 223721 Kharade Riya Sanjay 88 83 171 85.5 A+ 
22 223722 Kharage Trupti Narendra 82 78 160 80 A 
23 223723 Khatavkar Atharv Ajinkya 75 82 157 78.5 A 
24 223724 Kolekar Adarsh Ashok 93 84 177 88.5 A+ 
25 223725 Koli Rohan Sadashiv 73 78 151 75.5 A 
26 223726 Kumbhar Yash Pandurang 73 76 149 74.5 A 
27 223728 Lad Sanika Santosh 70 76 146 73 A 
28 223729 Mali Renuka Sidram 70 77 147 73.5 A 
29 223730 Mali Shubham Shashikant 80 85 165 82.5 A+ 
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30 223731 Mali Tushar Vijay 93 86 179 89.5 A+ 
31 223732 Mane Neha Anil 94 84 178 89 A+ 
32 223733 Mane Omkar Dhondiram 74 79 153 76.5 A 
33 223735 Mane Vikas Shivaji 96 92 188 94 O 
34 223736 Mohite Vaishnavi Hanmant 80 85 165 82.5 A+ 
35 223738 More Vishwajeet Shankar 70 75 145 72.5 A 
36 223739 Mulla Saniya Nasir 93 89 182 91 O 
37 223740 Nalawade Sakshi Maruti 76 81 157 78.5 A 
38 223741 Nikam Siddhesh Sunil 88 92 180 90 A+ 
39 223742 Patil Aditya Sanjay 86 88 174 87 A+ 
40 223743 Patil Anjali Maruti 85 89 174 87 A+ 
41 223744 Patil Aparna Khashaba 94 89 183 91.5 O 
42 223745 Patil Dhanraj Chandrakant AB AB AB AB AB 
43 223746 Patil Ganesh Chandrakant 93 78 171 85.5 A+ 
44 223747 Patil Harshad Santosh 96 82 178 89 A+ 
45 223748 Patil Mohini Dhananjay 73 78 151 75.5 A 
46 223749 Patil Pallavi Vilas 88 83 171 85.5 A+ 
47 223750 Patil Pooja Jalindar 82 78 160 80 A 
48 223751 Patil Rahul Shivaji 75 82 157 78.5 A 
49 223752 Patil Rushikesh Ramesh 93 84 177 88.5 A+ 
50 223753 Patil Sakshi Jagannath 82 78 160 80 A 
51 223754 Patil Shivtej Nivas 75 82 157 78.5 A 
52 223755 Patil vaishnavi Maruti 93 84 177 88.5 A+ 
53 223756 Patil Vishal Yashwant 73 78 151 75.5 A 
54 223757 Patil Vishwajit suresh 73 76 149 74.5 A 
55 223758 Pawar Ashish sandip 70 76 146 73 A 
56 223759 Pawar Omkar Pravin 70 77 147 73.5 A 
57 223760 Pawar Pruthviraj Krishnat 80 85 165 82.5 A+ 
58 223761 Pawar vaishnavi Sachin 76 81 157 78.5 A 
59 223762 Pore Adinath Satish 88 92 180 90 A+ 
60 223763 Pudale Rushikesh Laxman 86 88 174 87 A+ 
61 223764 Rade Sakshi Sunil  94 89 183 91.5 O 
62 223766 Sankpal Akash Suryakant 94 89 183 91.5 O 
63 223767 Sawant Shrenik Dhananjay 70 75 145 72.5 A 
64 223768 Sawant Shubham Shantanu 93 78 171 85.5 A+ 
65 223769 Sawant Sumit Vidhyadhar 96 82 178 89 A+ 
66 223770 Shinde Asmita Kisan 73 78 151 75.5 A 
67 223771 Shinde Om Prabhakar 73 78 151 75.5 A 
68 223772 Shinde Rohit Rajendra 98 85 183 91.5 O 
69 223773 Shinde Rohit Sanjay 99 88 187 93.5 O 
70 223774 Shinde Sanika Popat 80 85 165 82.5 A+ 
71 223775 Shinde Shravani Anandrao 96 92 188 94 O 
72 223776 Shinde Shubham Santosh 80 85 165 82.5 A+ 



73 223777 Shirke Atharv Chintamani 70 75 145 72.5 A 
74 223778 Suryawanshi Shweta Pratap 74 79 153 76.5 A 
75 223779 Thorat Ashutosh Balaso 96 92 188 94 O 
76 223780 Thorat Rajvardhan Sandesh 80 85 165 82.5 A+ 
77 223781 Waghmode Sayali Sanjay 70 75 145 72.5 A 
78 223782 Yadav Pranav Pandurang 93 89 182 91 O 
79 223783 Yadav Rohini Prakash 76 81 157 78.5 A 
80 223784 Yadav Rohit Tanaji 88 92 180 90 A+ 
81 223785 Yadav Vaishnavi Pradip  86 88 174 87 A+ 
82 223786 Zure Uttam Arjun 85 89 174 87 A+ 
83 223787 Patil Vighnesh Hanmant 94 89 183 91.5 O 
84 223788 Jadhav Harshada Khanderao 70 75 145 72.5 A 
85 223789 Pawar Sanket Sandip 93 78 171 85.5 A+ 
86 223790 Patil Nikhil Dadaso 96 82 178 89 A+ 
87 223791 Pawar Aniket Ankush 73 78 151 75.5 A 
88 223792 Patil Sanika Ramchandra 93 84 177 88.5 A+ 
89 223793 Bhandari Ranjit Sahadev 82 78 160 80 A 
90 223794 More Akash Sudhir  75 82 157 78.5 A 
91 223795 Marale Shreya Vilas  93 84 177 88.5 A+ 
92 223796 Gaikwad Sahil Suresh  73 78 151 75.5 A 
93 223797 Pansare Ankita Parshuram 73 76 149 74.5 A 
94 223798 Tate Prajwal Sunildatta 70 76 146 73 A 
95 223799 Shinde Pushkar Sitaram 70 77 147 73.5 A 
96 223800 Lad Sanika Kisan  80 85 165 82.5 A+ 
97 223801 Gaikwad Prathmesh Vijaykumar  76 81 157 78.5 A 
98 223802 Patil vaishnavi Dhanaji  72 78 150 75 A 
99 223803 Jadhav Supriya Shashikant  70 75 145 72.5 A 
100 223804 Dhaingade Suprit Dilip AB AB AB AB AB 
101 223805 Mane Sakshi Bharat  70 75 145 72.5 A 
102 223806 Sapkal Uday Santosh  93 78 171 85.5 A+ 
103 223807 Patil Rajesh Suresh  96 82 178 89 A+ 
104 223808 Salunkhe Avinash Sampat  73 78 151 75.5 A 
105 223809 Patil Prashant Subhash 88 83 171 85.5 A+ 
106 223810 Patil Satyajeet Ananda 82 78 160 80 A 
107 223811 Deokule Rasika Vijay  75 82 157 78.5 A 
108 223812 Mali Snehal Narayan 93 84 177 88.5 A+ 
109 223813 Olekar Pallavi Vilas  93 84 177 88.5 A+ 
110 223814 Shendge Nikhil Namdev 73 78 151 75.5 A 
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Class Room Computer Lab 
Synopsis  

The “Computer Hardware and Maintenance” course is designed to provide detailed 
knowledge of Hardware Peripheral’s of Computer System and basics of Computer 
Network. Students will enhance their knowledge regarding Hardware Peripheral’s of 
Computer System and basics of Computer Network 
Objectives  
1)To produce skills of computer hardware and maintenance utilities. Student can be a 
good computer hardware engineer by completing this course. 
2)To make expert in computer hardware and maintenance. Study of computer 
hardware covers all the essential part of computer assembling and dissembling which 
has lots of drawback in it 
3) To create Computer maintenance expert. By being aware of all the computer 
hardware and software troubleshooting the student will be an excellent computer 
maintenance expert. 
Outcomes 
After completion of graduation with this course you don’t have to run after the job 
opportunities, the opportunity will come to you.  This is a great  achievement in the 
life that to have a job as soon as you become a graduate. Market will call you for being      

1. Hardware Engineer  
2. Computer Hardware Instructor 
3. Computer Maintenance Engineer. 
4. Lab Assistant for computer Department and many more still left. 
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